l	ì	3	
ĺ	7	7	
	Ť	_	
	×		
	÷	4	
	3		
	,		
	3		
	v		
ı		ī	
	7	۲	
	Ξ	÷	
ŀ	÷	ł	
l		L	
		ı	
	5	4	
	3		
		•	
		4	
	×	ц	
	Ξ	ż	
ĺ	Č	٩	
	٠	-	

		JP920030210U\$1			
(Rev. 10/02)	ON FORM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent And Trademark Office			
ОМВ No. 0651-0011 (exp. 6/30/2005)	TENTS ONLY				
Tab Settings □ □ □ □ ▼ 	▼ ▼ ▼	▼ ▼			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(id	es):			
Seiji Munetoh Hiroshi Maruyama Frank Seliger Nataraj Nagaratnam	Name <u>International Business Mact</u> Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	<u> </u>				
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: <u>Armonk</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zîp: <u>10504</u>				
☐ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attache	d? ☐ Yes ⊠ No			
Execution Date: Nov. 19, 2004, Nov. 19, 2004, Dec. 2, 2004 and Dec. 1, 2004, respectively					
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the e	execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
11/001,817	I				
Additional number	ers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and paten	ts involved: 1			
	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)	\$ <u>40.00</u>			
Name: <u>Moser Patterson & Sheridan, LLP</u>	☐ Enclosed				
Internal Address:		account			
Street Address: 595 Shrewsbury Avenue	8. Deposit account number: 50-0510				
City: Shrewsbury State: NJ Zip: 07702	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying b	by deposit account number)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Signature.					
	11/11				
Kin-Wah Tong Name of Person Signing Signatu	TE WILL STEEL	<u>June ₽, 2005</u> Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 7					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director - US Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450,

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 016316 FRAME: 0025

(IBM Docket) JP920030210US1

Assignment

Whereas, we

INVENTOR
AND CITY (1) Seiji Munetoh of Kanagawa-ken and Country of Japan
INVENTOR
AND CITY (2) Hiroshi Maruyama of Tokyo and Country of Japan
INVENTOR
AND CITY (3) Frank Seliger of Altdorf and Country of Germany

INVENTOR

AND CITY (4) Nataraj Nagaratnam

of Cary

and Country of USA

have invented certain improvements in

AN INFORMATION PROCESSING APPARATUS, A SERVER APPARATUS, A METHOD OF AN INFORMATION PROCESSING APPARATUS, A METHOD OF A SERVER APPARATUS, AND AN APPARATUS EXECUTABLE PROGRAM

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefore on

DATES THAT	(1) Seiji Munetoh ,	· Nov. 19	, 2004
INVENTORS	(2) Hiroshi Maruyama,	Nov. 1 19	, 2004
SIGNED THE	(3) Frank Seliger,		, 2004
DECLARATION	(4) Nataraj Nagaratnam,		, 2004

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504 (hereinafter called "IBM"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now, therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may

PATENT REEL: 016316 FRAME: 0026

(IBM Docket) JP920030210US1

apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Signed and sealed

RECORDED: 06/09/2005

CITY AND DATE	(1) at on	Yamato Nov. (9	, 2004		oj. Mun	e to h	_ (Signature)
				Seiji FIRST NAME	MIDDLE INITIAL	Munetoh Last name	(Inventor)
CITY AND	(2) at	Yamato					
DATE	on	NOV. 19	, 2004		H. Mpn	<i>₹</i> −	_ (Signature)
		·		Hitoshi first name	MIDDLE INITIAL	Maruyama LAST NAME	(Inventor)
CITY AND	(3) at						
DATE	on		, 2004				(Signature)
				Frank FIRST NAME	MIDDLE INITIAL	Seliger LAST NAME	(Inventor)
CITY AND	(4) at		1				
DATE	on		, 2004				(Signature)
				Nataraj FIRST NAME	MIDDLE INITIAL	Nagaratnam	(Inventor)

PATENT REEL: 016316 FRAME: 0027